取
 LLM3225
Inductance Range: 0.1~1000H
Recommended patterns
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES
 Wire-wound miniature chip inductor most suitable for
surface mount.

Number Lo (H) Tolerance
Q
Min.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DC
Resistance(2)
() Max.
Rated DC
Current(3)
(mA) Max.
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min.
LLM3225-R10䂔 0.10 J,K 35 25.2 0.20 600 540
LLM3225-R12䂔 0.12 J,K 35 25.2 0.20 580 480
LLM3225-R15䂔 0.15 J,K 35 25.2 0.20 560 420
LLM3225-R18䂔 0.18 J,K 35 25.2 0.25 540 380
LLM3225-R22䂔 0.22 J,K 35 25.2 0.30 520 320
LLM3225-R27䂔 0.27 J,K 35 25.2 0.30 500 260
LLM3225-R33䂔 0.33 J,K 35 25.2 0.35 480 230
LLM3225-R39䂔 0.39 J,K 35 25.2 0.40 460 200
LLM3225-R47䂔 0.47 J,K 35 25.2 0.40 440 170
LLM3225-R56䂔 0.56 J,K 35 25.2 0.45 420 150
continued on next page取 ᰴ㗁߳⛯ߊ
2.5
3.
2

Number Lo (H) Tolerance
Q
Min.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DC
Resistance(2)
() Max.
Rated DC
Current(3)
(mA) Max.
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min.
LLM3225-R68䂔 0.68 J,K 35 25.2 0.50 400 130
LLM3225-R82䂔 0.82 J,K 35 25.2 0.55 380 110
LLM3225-1R0䂔 1.0 J,K 35 7.96 0.50 370 140
LLM3225-1R2䂔 1.2 J,K 35 7.96 0.55 350 120
LLM3225-1R5䂔 1.5 J,K 35 7.96 0.60 330 100
LLM3225-1R8䂔 1.8 J,K 35 7.96 0.65 315 95
LLM3225-2R2䂔 2.2 J,K 35 7.96 0.70 300 90
LLM3225-2R7䂔 2.7 J,K 35 7.96 0.80 280 80
LLM3225-3R3䂔 3.3 J,K 35 7.96 0.90 265 70
LLM3225-3R9䂔 3.9 J,K 30 7.96 1.0 250 60
LLM3225-4R7䂔 4.7 J,K 30 7.96 1.2 240 55
LLM3225-5R6䂔 5.6 J,K 30 7.96 1.4 230 50
LLM3225-6R8䂔 6.8 J,K 30 7.96 1.6 220 45
LLM3225-8R2䂔 8.2 J,K 30 7.96 1.8 210 40
LLM3225-100䂔 10.0 J,K 30 2.52 1.7 220 27
LLM3225-120䂔 12.0 J,K 30 2.52 1.9 200 23
LLM3225-150䂔 15.0 J,K 30 2.52 2.2 180 20
LLM3225-180䂔 18.0 J,K 30 2.52 2.5 160 18
LLM3225-220䂔 22.0 J,K 30 2.52 2.8 140 16
LLM3225-270䂔 27.0 J,K 30 2.52 4.2 120 15
LLM3225-330䂔 33.0 J,K 30 2.52 4.8 110 14
LLM3225-390䂔 39.0 J,K 30 2.52 5.4 100 13
LLM3225-470䂔 47.0 J,K 30 2.52 6.0 95 12
LLM3225-560䂔 56.0 J,K 30 2.52 7.0 90 11
LLM3225-680䂔 68.0 J,K 30 2.52 8.0 85 10
LLM3225-820䂔 82.0 J,K 30 2.52 9.0 80 9
LLM3225-101䂔 100.0 J,K 20 0.796 9.0 70 9
LLM3225-121䂔 120.0 J,K 20 0.796 10.0 65 8
LLM3225-151䂔 150.0 J,K 20 0.796 11.0 60 7
LLM3225-181䂔 180.0 J,K 20 0.796 12.0 55 6.5
LLM3225-221䂔 220.0 J,K 20 0.796 20.0 45 6
LLM3225-271䂔 270.0 J,K 20 0.796 23.0 43 5.5
LLM3225-331䂔 330.0 J,K 20 0.796 26.0 40 5
LLM3225-391䂔 390.0 J,K 20 0.796 29.0 35 4.5
LLM3225-471䂔 470.0 J,K 20 0.796 32.0 31 4
LLM3225-561䂔 560.0 J,K 20 0.796 50.0 28 3.6
LLM3225-681䂔 680.0 J,K 20 0.796 55.0 25 3.3
LLM3225-821䂔 820.0 J,K 20 0.796 60.0 22 3
LLM3225-102䂔 1000.0 J,K 10 0.252 70.0 19 2.5
Add the tolerance of inductance to within the غ of the part Number as follows: J=5%, K=10%
 J=5%, K=10%ޕ޿ߐᜰቯਅߏޔߢߩߔ߹ࠅ߅ߡߒࠊࠄ޽ࠍኈᏅ⸵ߩࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦࠗߪ غ
̪Note ૶↪਄䈱ᵈᗧ㩷
Operating frequency bands on a set of each article number is equal to or less than measurement frequency㪅